The estimated net proceeds of the Offering will total DKK 405
million.

The Company has undertaken to pay a subscription commission
of 0.125% per Offer Share to the custodian banks. Fees and
commission to the Global Coordinator and subscription commis-
sion to custodian banks are variable, and the actual costs will
therefore depend on the result of the Offering.

   VElOxIS PhARmACEutICAlS A/S

PART III – 9. DILUTION  139

9. dIluTION

The Company’s equity value as at 31 August 2012 was DKK
61 million or DKK 0.13 per Share. The equity per Share is de-
termined by dividing the equity value by the total number of
Shares. After giving effect to the issue of the Offer Shares at the
Offer Price of DKK 0.35 per Share, and deducting commissions
and estimated expenses, the pro forma equity value as at 31
August 2012 would have been approximately DKK 466 million or
DKK 0.28 per Share. This represents an immediate increase in
equity value per Share of DKK 0.15, for the Company’s Existing
Shareholders, and an immediate dilution in adjusted equity per
Share of DKK 0.07, corresponding to a dilution of 20% for sub-
scribers for Offer Shares. The following table illustrates the per
Share dilution that investors in the Offer Shares will experience:

Offer Price per Share DKK 0.35

 Equity per Share as at 31 August 2012 DKK 0.13

 Increase in equity value per Share
 attributable to new investors DKK 0.15

Equity value per Share after the Offering(1)(2) DKK 0.28

Dilution per Share to new investors DKK 0.07

Percentage dilution 20%

Notes:
(1)  Dilution is determined by subtracting equity value per Share after the

Offering from the Offer Price per Share.
(2)  Further dilution will occur upon exercise of outstanding warrants. Upon

completion of the Offering, the number of warrants will increase and the
exercise price thereof will decrease as the Offer Price is lower than the
closing price at 22 August 2012 of DKK 0.56 which is the basis for the
adjustment of the number of warrants. See Part I, Section 21.2 “Warrant
programmes”.

140  PART III – 10. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

VElOxIS PhARmACEutICAlS A/S